Datasheet XMG1915 Series
The Zyxel XMG1915 series is a versatile family of 2.5G Multi-Gig Smart Managed
switches, available in three models with and without PoE connectivity. Each
Ethernet port on these models supports 2.5G speed, and they are equipped
with two 10G SFP+ ports to cater to your business’s increasing need for high
network speeds. The XMG1915 series is designed to support NebulaFlex,
offering the most affordable Multi-Gig hybrid switch solution for the SB/SMB
market. Whether you choose to set it up through the user-friendly Web GUI or

• Safety
■	 LVD
■	 BSMI Safety
• EMC
■	 FCC Part 15 (Class A)
■	 CE EMC (Class A)
■	 BSMI EMC
• RoHS
Datasheet XMG1915 Series
For more product information, visit us on the web at www.zyxel.com
Copyright © 2023 Zyxel and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
All specifications are subject to change without notice. 13/09/23
Accessories
Transceivers (Optional)
Model Speed Connector Wavelength Max. Distance DDMI
SFP10G-T* 10 Gigabit RJ-45 - 0.3 km (328 yd) -
SFP10G-SR 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.3 km (328 yd) Yes
SFP10G-SR-E 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.3 km (328 yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR-E 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-1000T Gigabit RJ-45 - 0.1 km (109 yd) -
SFP-SX-D Gigabit Duplex LC  850 nm 0.55 km (601 yd) Yes
SFP-SX-D-E Gigabit Duplex LC  850 nm 0.55 km (601 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D Gigabit Duplex LC  1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D-E Gigabit Duplex LC  1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LHX1310-40-D Gigabit Duplex LC  1310 nm 40 km (43744 yd) Yes
SFP-ZX-80-D Gigabit Duplex LC  1550 nm 80 km (87488 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1310 nm (Tx); 1490 nm (Rx) 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-E Gigabit Single LC 1310 nm (Tx); 1550 nm (Rx) 20 km (21872 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1490-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1490 nm (Tx); 1310 nm (Rx) 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1550-E Gigabit Single LC 1550 nm (Tx); 1310 nm (Rx) 20 km (21872 yd) Yes
* Works with Cat6a/7 Cable up to 30 m. Please ensure the switch has  proper ventilation to dissipate extra heat from the 10G BASE-T transceiver.
Direct Attach Cables (Optional)
Model Connector Cable Length
DAC10G-1M SFP+ to SFP+ 1 m (39.37 inch)